

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 606

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 11/02/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

- *How many medical staff (doctors and nurses) were off sick in 2018 due to mental health reasons?*

117

- *Please could I have a break down of the figures for both doctors and nurses separately?*

Doctors: 110

Nurses: 7

- *How many days in total were taken off due to mental health reasons in 2018?*

5,192.28

- *How many medical staff (doctors and nurses) were off sick ten years earlier (2008) due to mental health reasons?*

- *Please could I have a break down of the figures for both doctors and nurses separately for 2008?*

- *How many days in total were taken off due to mental health reasons in 2008?*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested. This data is only available from 2009.

- *Please could I also request a break down of what categories comes under 'mental health' - eg stress etc.*

Mental health is categorised as follows:

- **Anxiety – Anxiety/Depression/Other psychiatric**
- **Stress – Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric**